

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Revision No.1210 of 2022

Nawab Hussain Khan S/o Ismail Khan, presently aged about 54 years, R/o Development Officer LIC of India House No.56/7, Kalibadi Nehru Nagar (East) Bhilai, District Durg (CG)

----Applicant

Versus

Sunil Jaiswal S/o Bindeshwari Jaiswal, aged 40 years, R/o G.E. Road Near Ram Nandir Bhilai-3, P.S. Bhilai-3, District Durg (CG)

-----Respondent

09/12/2022	Mr.Anurag Jha, counsel for the applicant. Heard. Admit. Call for records. Issue notice to the respondent by ordinary as well as by registered mode. PF be paid within 7 days. Notice be made returnable within 6 weeks. Also heard on I.A.No.01/2022 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that 20% of fine amount has already deposited by the applicant. Considering the aforesaid submission, it is directed that remaining fine amount shall remain suspended on his furnishing a surety of Rs.1,00,000/- for the like amount to the satisfaction of the concerned trial Court. List the matter in 1st week of March, 2023.
B/-	Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge

--	--