

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 1210 of 2022

Nawab Hussain Khan **Versus** Sunil Jaiswal

06/03/2023	Shri Shikhar Bhaktiyar, Advocate on behalf of Shri Anurag Jha, Advocate for the applicant. Heard on I.A. No.1 of 2023, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, I.A. No.1 of 2023 is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge