



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1210 of 2022

Nawab Hussain Khan **Versus** Sunil Jaiswal

Order on Board

10/09/2025	Mr. Anurag Jha, counsel for appellant. Mr. Akash Kumar Kundu, counsel for respondent. Heard on I.A. No.1/2025, which is an application for withdrawal of amount deposited by applicant/accused pursuant to the order dated 09.12.2022. Learned counsel for applicant/accused opposes the application and the submission made by learned counsel for respondent. Considering the fact that there is concurrent finding of fact in favour of respondent that applicant has issued cheque of Rs.6,50,000/-, which got dishonoured and even after notice, cheque amount has not been returned back to respondent, I find it appropriate to allow this application. Accordingly, I.A. No.1/2025 is allowed. It is directed that upon respondent submitting appropriate application before the learned trial Court, the trial Court shall consider the same and release the amount so
-------------------	--

deposited by applicant in connection with Case No. 218 of 2017 of Judicial Magistrate First Class, Bhilai-3, District- Durg.

In case, the applicant succeeds in the revision, respondent shall return back the amount so withdrawn by him.

List this case in the month of October, 2025.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Balram